

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details

File #:	201:	3-2124	Version: 1			
Туре:	Proc	clamation		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	12/1	6/2013		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	12/16/2013	
Enactment date:	12/1	6/2013		Enactment #:	791	
Effective date:						
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize and honor Jean Fink for her tireless devotion to public service as a member of the Pittsburgh Board of Education; she will be sorely missed; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Monday, December 16, 2013 to be "Jean Fink Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.					
Sponsors:	Darlene M. Harris, All Members					
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MRS. HARRIS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2013-2124.doc					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	on	Result
12/16/2013	1	City Cou	ıncil	Ado	opted	Pass